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FDOT Central Office 
  

Mark Reichert Erika Thompson 

Administrator for Metropolitan Planning Statewide Metropolitan Planning Coordinator 

605 Suwannee Street, MS 28 605 Suwannee Street, MS 28 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32399 

(850) 414-4901 Office (850) 414-4807 

(850) 491-4503 Cell erika.thompson@dot.state.fl.us  

mark.reichert@dot.state.fl.us  

 

  

Samantha Parks Scott Phillips 

Statewide Planning Analyst Statewide Metropolitan Planning Analyst 

605 Suwannee Street, MS 28 605 Suwannee Street, MS 28 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32399 

(850) 414-4821 (850) 414-4801 

Samantha.Parks@dot.state.fl.us Scott.phillips@dot.state.fl.us 

  

FDOT District 1 
  

Wayne Gaither Lori Carlton (Heartland Regional TPO) 

SWAO Director Community Liaison 

801 N. Broadway 801 N. Broadway 

Bartow, FL  33831 Bartow, Florida 33831 

(239) 225-1971 (863) 519-2358 

Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us  lori.carlton@dot.state.fl.us 

  

Millie Brown (Polk TPO) Jesten Abraham (Sarasota/Manatee MPO) 

Community Liaison Community Liaison 

801 N. Broadway 801 N. Broadway 

Bartow, FL  33831 Bartow, FL 33831 

(863) 519-2394 (863) 519-2769 

millie.brown@dot.state.fl.us  jesten.abraham@dot.state.fl.us  

  

Michael Tisch (Lee MPO & Charlotte County MPO) Victoria Peters (Collier County MPO)  

Community Liaison Community Liaison 

10041 Daniels Parkway 10041 Daniels Parkway 

Fort Myers, FL  33913 Fort Myers, FL  33913 

(239) 225-1928 (239) 225-1974 

michael.tisch@dot.state.fl.us  victoria.peters@dot.state.fl.us  
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FDOT District 2 
  

Karen Taulbee Mari Schwabacher (Gainesville MTPO) 

Planning Manager MPO Liaison 

2198 Edison Ave. MS 2806 2198 Edison Ave. MS 2806 

Jacksonville, FL  32204 Jacksonville, FL  32204 

(904) 360-5652 (904) 360-5647 

karen.taulbee@dot.state.fl.us  Mari.Schwabacher@dot.state.fl.us  
 

 

Autumn Martinage (North Florida TPO)  
MPO Liaison  
2198 Edison Ave. MS 2806  
Jacksonville, FL  32204  
(904) 360-5684  
Autumn.Martinage@dot.state.fl.us   

  

FDOT District 3 
  

Bryant Paulk  
Christy Johnson (Florida-Alabama TPO, Okaloosa-Walton 
TPO) 

Liaison Administrator, Interim CRTPA Liaison Urban Liaison 

6025 Old Bagdad Highway 6025 Old Bagdad Highway 

Milton, FL 32583 Milton, FL 32583 

(850) 981-2754 (850) 981-2777 

bryant.paulk@dot.state.fl.us  christy.johnson@dot.state.fl.us  

  

Vacant (Capital Region TPA) Donna Green (Bay County TPO) 

Urban Liaison Urban Liaison 

17 Commerce Blvd 17 Commerce Blvd 

Midway, FL 32343 Midway, FL 32343 

(850) 245-7936 (850) 330-1488 

xxxx.xxxx@dot.state.fl.us  Donna.Green@dot.state.fl.us 

  

Casey Johns   

Planning Specialist  

1074 Highway 90 E  

Chipley, FL 32428  

(850) 330-1537  

Casey.Johns@dot.state.fl.us   
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FDOT District 4 
  

Christine Fasiska John Podczerwinsky  

Transportation Planning Manager Senior MPO Coordinator 

3400 W. Commercial Blvd. 3400 W. Commercial Blvd. 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 

(954) 777-4480 (954) 777-4651 

Christine.Fasiska@dot.state.fl.us John.Podczerwinsky@dot.state.fl.us 

  

Mira Skoroden (St. Lucie TPO, Martin MPO) Marsha Taylor (Palm Beach TPO ) 

Planning Specialist III MPO Liaison 

3400 W. Commercial Blvd. 3400 W. Commercial Blvd. 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 

(954) 777-4365 (954) 777-4491 

Myroslava.Skoroden@dot.state.fl.us  Marsha.Taylor@dot.state.fl.us 

  

Michael Hicks (Broward MPO, Indian River MPO )  

MPO Liaison  

3400 W. Commercial Blvd.  

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309  

(954) 777-4451  

MichaelP.Hicks@dot.state.fl.us   

  

FDOT District 5 
  

Kellie Smith  Anna Taylor 

Planning Manager Planning Supervisor 

719 S. Woodland Blvd. 719 S. Woodland Blvd. 

Deland, FL 32720 Deland, FL 32720 

(386) 943-5427 (386) 943-5499 

kellie.smith@dot.state.fl.us  anna.taylor@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Vickie Wyche  Jamie Kersey  

River to Sea TPO and Ocala/Marion TPO Space Coast TPO and Lake/Sumter MPO 

MPO Liaison MPO Liaison 

719 S. Woodland Blvd. 719 S. Woodland Blvd. 

Deland, FL 32720 Deland, FL 32720 

(386) 943-5185 (386) 943-5118 

vickie.wyche@dot.state.fl.us  jamie.kersey@dot.state.fl.us  
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Rakinya Hinson Mary Schoelzel 

MetroPlan Orlando  
In House Consultant - Compliance and Monitoring for all 
MPOs 

MPO Liaison 719 S. Woodland Blvd. 

719 S. Woodland Blvd. Deland, Florida 32720 

Deland, Florida 32720 (386) 943-5798 

(386) 943-5426 Mary.Schoelzel@dot.state.fl.us  

Rakinya.Hinson@dot.state.fl.us  

  

FDOT District 6 
  

Ken Jeffries Curlene Thomas (Miami-Dade TPO) 

Planning Manager Metropolitan Planning Administrator 

1000 NW 111th Ave. 1000 NW 111th Ave. 

Miami, FL  33172 Miami, FL  33172 

(305) 470-5445 (305) 470-5408 

Ken.Jeffries@dot.state.fl.us  Curlene.Thomas@dot.state.fl.us  

  

Josenie Bermudez  
Public Transportation Specialist  
1000 NW 111th Ave.  
Miami, FL  33172  
(305) 470-5305  
Josenie.Bermudez@dot.state.fl.us   

  

FDOT District 7 
  

Justin Hall Jensen Hackett (Forward Pinellas, Pasco MPO) 

Community Liaison Administrator Government Liaison 

11201 N. McKinley Drive, MS 7500 11201 N. McKinley Drive, MS 7500 

Tampa, FL  33612 Tampa, FL  33612 

(813) 975-6427 (813) 975-7575 

justin.hall@dot.state.fl.us  Jensen.hackett@dot.state.fl.us 

  

Roger Roscoe (Hillsborough MPO, Hernando/Citrus MPO) Sandi Bredahl  

Government Liaison In House Consultant 

11201 N. McKinley Drive, MS 7500 11201 N. McKinley Drive, MS 7500 

Tampa, FL  33612 Tampa, FL  33612 

(813) 975-6411 (813) 975-6460 

roger.roscoe@dot.state.fl.us  Sandi.Bredahl@dot.state.fl.us  
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Florida's Turnpike Enterprise 
  

Jennifer Stults Carol Scott 

ISD Director Planning Manager 

Turnpike Headquarters Turnpike Headquarters 

Turkey Lake Service Plaza Turkey Lake Service Plaza 

Mile Post 263, Building 5315 Mile Post 263, Building 5315 

Ocoee, FL  34761 Ocoee, FL  34761 

(407) 264-3041 (407) 264-3023 

jennifer.stults@dot.state.fl.us  Carol.Scott@dot.state.fl.us  

  

Victoria Williams (Southern MPOs) Siaosi Fine (Northern MPOs) 

MPO Liaison MPO Liaison 

TP Pompano Operations Center TP Mile Post 263, Bldg 5315 

Pompano Beach, FL 33069 Ocoee, FL 34761 

(954) 934-1104 (407)264-3494 

Victoria.Williams@dot.state.fl.us  Siaosi.Fine@dot.state.fl.us 

  

FHWA Florida Division 
  

Cathy Kendall   Stacie Blizzard (District 4, District 6)  

Planning Team Leader Transportation Planning Specialist 

3500 Financial Plaza, Suite 400 3500 Financial Plaza, Suite 400 

Tallahassee, FL 32312 Tallahassee, FL 32312 

(850) 553-2225 (850) 553-2223 

cathy.kendall@dot.gov Stacie.Blizzard@dot.gov  

  

Michael Sherman (District 1, District 3) Jim Martin (District 5) 

Transportation Planning Specialist Transportation Planning Specialist 

3500 Financial Plaza, Suite 400 400 W Washington Street, Room 4200 

Tallahassee, FL 32312 Orlando, FL 32801 

(850) 553-2221 (407) 867-6422 

Michael.Sherman@dot.gov  jim.martin@dot.gov  

  

Teresa Parker (District 2, District 7)   
Transportation Planning Specialist  
400 W Washington Street, Room 4200  
Orlando, FL 32801  
(407) 867-6415  

teresa.parker@dot.gov   
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FTA Region IV 
  

Keith Melton Courtney Roberts (FDOT) 

Director of Planning and Program Development Transportation Program Specialist 

230 Peachtree St NW, Suite 1400 230 Peachtree St NW, Suite 1400 

Atlanta, GA 30303 Atlanta, GA 30303 

(404) 865-5614 (404) 865-5478 

Keith.Melton@dot.gov  courtney.roberts@dot.gov 

  

John Crocker (Districts 1, 3) Brittany Lavender (Districts 2, 7) 

Community Planner Community Planner 

230 Peachtree St NW, Suite 1400 230 Peachtree St NW, Suite 1400 

Atlanta, GA 30303 Atlanta, GA 30303 

(404) 865-5624 (404) 865-5475 

john.crocker@dot.gov brittany.lavender@dot.gov 

  

Robert Sachnin (Districts 4, 5, 6)  

Community Planner  

230 Peachtree St NW, Suite 1400  

Atlanta, GA 30303  

(404) 865-5606  

robert.sachnin@dot.gov  

  

Florida Commission for the Transportation Disadvantaged (FCTD) 
  

Steve Holmes   
Executive Director  
Florida Commission for the Transportation Disadvantaged  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 49  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450  
Steven.Holmes@dot.state.fl.us  
  

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity (DEO) 
  

Matthew Preston  

Bureau of Community Planning  

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity  

107 East Madison, MSC 160  

Tallahassee, FL 32399  

Matt.Preston@deo.myflorida.com  
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